



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 836 of 2025CHITRALEKHA SINGH **versus** NAVEEN KUMAR MAKDE @ (LALU)**Order Sheet**

14/08/2025	Mr. Shikhar Bhaktiyar, counsel for the applicant. None for the respondent. Trial Court records are available. Though by order dated 24.07.2025 both the the parties were directed to appear before this Court , yet neither the applicant nor the respondent is present. List the case for final hearing in the week commencing 8th September, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Rao	