



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 836 of 2025

CHITRALEKHA SINGH **versus** NAVEEN KUMAR MAKDE @ (LALU)

Order Sheet

19/01/2026	Mr. Shikhar Bakhtiyar, Advocate for the applicant. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2026, which is an application for condonation of non-appearance of the applicant on 10.09.2025 before the Registry of this Court. The applicant, along with her counsel, is present before this Court today. Her presence is marked. Upon due consideration and for the reasons stated in the application, I.A. No. 03/2026 is allowed, and the applicant's non-appearance on 10.09.2025, before the Registry of this Court is hereby condoned. Now, the applicant is directed to appear before the Registry of this Court on 09.03.2026. Sd/-s (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	