



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Criminal Revision No.836 of 2025

Chitralkha Singh **Versus** Naveen Kumar Makde @ (Lalu)

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	Shri Shikhar Bhaktiyar, counsel for the Applicant. None for the Respondent. Heard on IA No.04/2026, an application for condonation of non-appearance of the Applicant before the Registry on 09.03.2026. Upon due consideration of the reasons assigned therein, the same is allowed. Non-appearance of the Applicant on the said date is hereby condoned and it is directed that she shall now appear before the Registry of this Court on <u>13.05.2026</u> and shall continue to appear on all such other dates as are given to her. List for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

Priya